90458

DEED OF TRUST

rn # 400-7-127964 Yitle# SK-11861 :

• THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this	14TH	why of MA	(RCH
19.30, among the Grantor, ANN, L., ER	Mann, .an .unm	IARRIED WOMAN .	,.,.,
	(herein "Bor	rower"}	
RAINLER NATIONAL BANK	***********	(herein "Tr	istee"), and the Beneficiary,
RAINLER MORTGAGE, COMPANY			a comoration organized and
existing under the laws of . WASHINGTON P. D . 80 X. G . 3404.0 SEATTLE . WAS		, whose add	ess is
P.O.BOX. C. 3404.O. SEATTLE . WAS	HINGTON, 98.1.	24 (1	erein "Lender").

LOT 8, BLOCK 9, PLAT OF RELOCATED NORTH-BONNEVILLE, REGORDED IN BOOK "B" OF PLATS, PAGE 16, UNDER SKAMANIA COUNTY FILE NO. 83466. ALSO RECORDED IN BOOK "B" OF PLATS PAGE 23, UNDER SKAMANIA COUNTY WASHINGTON



which has the address of SUN_TILLICUM STREET....., NORTH_BONNEY.ILLE......

WASHINGTON .98.639 (here n "Property Address");

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or bereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and aprily such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas right, and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully fixed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unendumbered, and that Borrower will whitant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Express of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness and needs by the Note, propayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advanced by the Note, propayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advanced by the Note, payment and the state of the Advanced by the Note, payment and the state of the Advanced by the Note, payment and the state of the Advanced by the Note, payment and the Advanced by the Advances and a payment the Note, small pay to Lender on the day monthly installments for front again and the state of the Note, and the Note and Indiana. The Note of the Note is a payment of the Note of the N

All insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly turnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss it not made promptly be acceptable.

Berrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carries and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss it not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless I ender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is not economically leaded and the security of this Deed of Trust is not theteby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically leaded and the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the matrance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, pand to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or it Borrower tails to inspiral to Lender, within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Porrower that the insurance carrier ofters to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Leader is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's opion order it restoration or impair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless I ender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend of postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph is hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrow in and to any insurance policies tailor in the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the 4 or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condaminiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repar and shall not commit waste or termit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condomnium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or coverants creating or governing the condomnium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider in executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be manaporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof

nder 1. executed by norrower and recovers appears and this covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof

7. Protection of Lender's Scentity. If Botrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decadent, then Lender's option, upon notice to Botrower, may make such appearances, disburse such samm and take asch action as is necessary to protect Lender's inferest, including, but not limited to, disburse such sums and take asch action as is necessary to protect Lender's inferest, including, but not limited to, disburse such sums and take asch action as is necessary to protect Lender's inferest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorably been active by this Deed of Trust, Botrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such mutanee in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Botrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mostgage insurance premipies in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Aby amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Betrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Betrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such another and the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of falterest as such take would be contrary to applicable law, motion event such analysis and the law interest at the bigiest rate permission under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense it take permission permission between the following permits of the property.

B. Edgestions Derrower nettee prior to any

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any remains a or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in fieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned to Londer.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the events, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

taking tears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Berrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Portower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 20 days after the date such notice is Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, eather to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amerization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in an manner, the fiability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successor is interest. Lender shall not be required to commence secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Walver. Any forbearance by Lender to Reverse, of any such high or remedy the producement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a use or of preclude the exercise of any such high or remedy right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or remady under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or proceeding.

13. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remained under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrents, independently or remained under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrents, independently or 13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability, Captions. The covenants and prements herein cultamed shall band, and the rights hereunder shall increased to the revisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreeme to of Borrower shall be provided from the provisions of paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenence only and are not to be used to attempted or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Excent for any notice required under applicable law to be even or another, name, to any notice to Remove provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be of Trust shall be given by certified mail, return recept requested to Lender's address of the Borrower of the Property Address of a such other address as Lender may designate by notice in the provided herein and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Lender's address of the form of the provided herein and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Lender's address of the form of the provided herein and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower of Lender's address of the provided herein and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower of Lender's address of the provided herein and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower's Crust half any provided herein and to any other provided herein any second to a property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the five of the Lender's address of the L

Mos. I will once Courses is Borrower and Lander turber covenant and aprec as follows:

18. Acceleration: Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sum secured by this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sum secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons present by the population of the sum specificing it is mailed to Borrower, by we for when the most cause it is mailed to Borrower, by we for which breach on or before the date specified in the notice in may result in acceleration of the sums, secured by this Deed of Trust and cale of the property at public auction at a man not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall further inform Borrower of (!) the right to reinstate after acceleration, (ii) the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and forestour and (iii) any other matters required to be included in such notice by applicable law. If the breach is not cared on or before the date specified in the notice, I ender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invike the power of sale and any other creading paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable informer's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall give written notice to Trustee of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold. Trustee and Lender shall take such action regarding notice of sale in one or more parecks and in such andre as Trustee and Lender shall take such action regarding notice of sale in one or more parecks and in such andre as Trustee and Lender shall take and not prepared to a paragraph 18, including, but not

including. Nat not finited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Electrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the bein of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue trampaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, browled that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 thereof or abandonment of the Preparty, have the right to collect and retain such tents as, they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by rents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the reasiver shall be applied first to payment of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the reasiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collected by Lender or the reasiver shall be applied first to payment receiver's bonds and reasonable atterney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be able to account only for these rent estably received.

21. Future Advances. Upon regarded flavrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property secured by this Deed of Trust when extra estably received.

22. Reconveyance. Use present thereon, a property and shall careed to the property and shall be taken to the property and shall be taken to the property and shall be taken to the property. The property of the property are the trustee herein and hy applicable law. 24. Use of Property. The Property of the property is the successor trustee. In Witness Wherein and the property is the successor trustee.	shall be sconvey frust to entitled trustee se shall
In WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trusts.	
ANN L. JE RIMANN	lorrawer
	lorrower
STATE OF WASHINGTON, SKAMANIA	
On this 17. THday of MARCH	
in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that. SHE	ordina.t
My Commission, expires: Notary Public in and for the State of Washington residing at Villa TRUSTIAN The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, tog with all offer undersigned in the Notary Public Village and note or notes in the secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, tog aid note or notes in the trust is not or notes, tog aid note or notes in the trust is not or notes.	ether
istate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.	I the
Date:	••••
BAINICE DIFFERENCE COMPANY	
TIVE OF A VENUE	
SCATTLE, MA 98111	
(Space Delow This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)	-
County of Skamania 52	$z = \delta_{\underline{z}}$
MERCOY CORNEY THAT THE	
RECESTERED	1

ENDEKGO: DIA! DADITE RECORDS. bostonie EATI, P

Allinos.

2. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in feet of condemnation, are hereby assigned. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

paid to Borrower.

If the Preperty is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condennor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the 30-30 secured by this Dated of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of 30. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums sectived by this Deed of Trust granted by I ender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner.



including, but not limited to, reasonable autoropy's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lieu of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as it no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rendig Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereof or abandonment of the Property, he've the right to collect and rethin such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 15 acteor or abandonment of the Property, he've the right to collect and rethin such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 15 acteor or abandonment of the Property, he've the right to collect and rethin such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 15 acteor or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judically appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the of the costs of management of the Property and collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment receiver's bonds and reasonable alterney's feet, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for thate rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon recent of Burnawer, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Lender in Lender, such a Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Lender in Lender, such a Burnawer, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property and an action of the property and shall varyeder the feet of Borrower. Such Puture Advances, with interest thereon, shall be Property and shall varyeder the Property in the property and all notes evidencing indebtedness secur

23. Substitute Trus to any Trustee appointed succeed to all the title, p 24. Use of Propert IN WITNESS WITTE	tee. I have the consect the many trade of the consect the consect of the consect	recordation, if any, ricable law, Lendor to act. Without com- pen the Trustee her, principally for agric	may from time to reyance of the Pro sin and by applica ultural or farming	time appoint a successor to ble law, purposes.	sor trustee rustee shall
The state of the s	FOF, Bolyower has execute	ANN L. JE	8	**************************************	Borrower
STATE OF WASHINGTON	.skamani a			·····	—Borrower
On this, 17. The for the State of Washings in and who executed the said instrument as HE	day of MARCH on, duly commissioned an foregoing instrument, and free and volu and official seal affixed the	d sworn, personally acknowledged to n	re me the unders appeared. ANN or me known to ne that. SHE	be the individual(s)signed and s	elevenika.
To Taustre. The undersite, this with all offer indeed and the state now held by you in	VVI/38-3	FOR RECONVE otes secured by the Trust, have been p	Ance YANCE Speed of Trust, aid in full. You	of Washington rollding ats	together
Date	.,		••••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
RAINICR MORTON For Maria 1110 - L. J. A. SEATTLE, WA	LO) MENUE		!		10
		A Market			
Q.	COUNTY OF SKAMAI	NIA. Fau:			
REGISTERED (Musium well Ot Aut	THAT THE WITHOUT THE MAN THE STATE OF THE ST			<u>-</u>

MONEY Weddang: BOMPA, CO. MALE T